

City of Waukesha

Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 5/21/2020
Common Council Item Number: ID #20-0579	Date: 6/2/2020
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Diane M. Gard, Finance Director DG	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BR

Subject:

Review and act on the Contract for Street Sweepings Disposal Services

Details:

The City of Waukesha, Public Works (City) issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for exclusive Street Sweepings Transport and Disposal, from five reputable contractors, to begin services starting June 3, 2020. 4 responded. The Public Works collects street sweepings on an ongoing schedule throughout the year. The sweepings are brought to a central location on City property (600 Sentry Dr.) and readied for transportation and disposal. The volume of sweepings collected is varied form year-to-year. All contractors responding on the City services are familiar with the scope of the City, including the geography.

Options & Alternatives:

None.

Financial Remarks:

Projected annual cost approximately \$60,000. Account No. 3310.53910

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of the Contract for Street Sweepings Disposal Services with Workman Disposal.

